Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
BAGONG PILIPINAS

June 20, 2025 DPWH _QSE(;“
MEMORANDUM AUG 06 2075
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN o i

Secretary ControTRe

This Department IDTS No. ... L

This refers to the memorandum dated 2 May 2025 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR
M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request for the modification of the project under FY 2025

GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

Project Description

As Modified {

UACS No. 220101113456000
Project ID: PO0920114MN

QO02: Protect Lives and Properties - Construction/ Maintenance
of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems

Construction of Riverbank Protection (Phase IT), Datu Piang,
Maguindanao

002: Protect Lives and Properties - Construction/ Maintenance of
Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems

Construction of Riverbank Protection (Phase II), Datu Piang,
Maguindanao

project cost.

Type of Work/ . = Type of Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
oW-l- CW-1- -
Construction of Construction of
food Mitigation | 5 159,010.57/ | pas2s0,00000 | FOO Mitigation P196,938.78/ | P48250,00000 |
Structure: . Structure:
Ln. m. Ln. m.
_317619in.m. | 0000 | | 245L.m | N S
EAO l - P 1,750,000.00 EAQ -~ P 1,750,000.00
| Total: | £ 50,000,000.00 Total: | £50,000,000.00
Justification: B

+ The decrease in physical target is due to the increase in unit cost.
» The increase in unit cost is due to the inclusion of steel sheet piles (12 meters furnished and driven)
with a total length of 4,908 In. m. and a total cost of Php 37,085,271.41, or 76.86% of the total |

* Inclusion of huge volume of embankment from borrow with a total volume of 7,071.74 cu.m. and a
total cost of Php 5,936,051.37 or 12.30% of the total project cost.
¢ The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW). J




UACS No. 320101113456000
Project ID: PO0920114MN
Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RECOMMEN GAPPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESQ :
Undersecretary for Planning enior Undersecretary
and Public-Private Partnership Servicestf] and Focal Person for BARMMy;Wructure

&




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

BAGONG PILIPINAS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
June 20, 2025
MEMORANDUM
FOR . MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 2 May 2025 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR
M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request for the modification of the project under FY 2025
GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 320101113456000
Project ID: PO0920114MN

002: Protect Lives and Properties - Construction/ Maintenance
of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems

Construction of Riverbank Protection (Phase 1I), Datu Piang,

Maguindanao

002: Protect Lives and Properties - Construction/ Maintenance of
Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems

Construction of Riverbank Protection {Phase II), Datu Piang, |

Maguindanao

Type of Work/

Type of Work/

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost |

CW-1- CW-1- |

Construction of Construction of !

Flood Mitigation | 5 455 91157/ | #48,250,000.00 | Flocd Mitigation P196,938.78/ | ©48250,000.00 |

Structure: L Structure: :

n. m. Ln. m.
317.619 Lh. m. 245 In. m.
EAO - P 1,750,000.00 EAO - P 1,750,000.00

Total: ? 50,000,000.00 Total: | #50,000,000.00 ‘

Justification:

+ The decrease in physical target is due to the increase in unit cost.

* The increase in unit cost is due to the inclusion of steel sheet piles (12 meters furnished and driven) \
with a total length of 4,908 In. m. and a total cost of Php 37,085,271.41, or 76.86% of the total |
project cost.

e Inclusion of huge volume of embankment from borrow with a total volume of 7,071.74 cu.m. and a |

total cost of Php 5,936,051.37 or 12.30% of the total project cost.
¢ The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW).

Y




UACS No. 320101113456000
Project ID: P00920114MN
Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARTA CATALINA E. CABR
Undersecretary for Planning Senior Undeysecretary
and Public-Private Partnership Services and Focal Person for BARMM Infrastructure

. CESO 1

r

APPROVED / BES&PPROVED:

Cepartment of Puslic Works and Highways
Office of the Secreta

T Ie T

WINEB01344




June 20, 2025

MEMORANDUM
FOR s MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated 2 May 2025 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR
M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request for the modification of the project under FY 2025

GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified i

L ,
’

Project Description

UACS No. 320101113456000
| Project ID: PO0920114MN

| 002: Protect Lives and Properties - Construction/ Maintenance
i of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems

Construction of Riverbank Protection {Phase II), Datu Piang,
Maguindanao

r

002 Protect Lives and Properties - Canstruction/ Maintenance of
Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems

Construction of Riverbank Protection (Phase II), Datu Piang,
Maguindanao /mo

| T
Type of Work/ ] . Type of Work/ - .
! Physncal Target ‘ Unit Cost | Allocation Physical Target | Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW—1— ) - “ - CW-1- -
Constructlon of Construction of
| Flood Mitigation Flood Mitigation
Structure: ‘ i lst,ng Jr.nl.57 / # 48,250,000.00 Structure: P 19&9.‘;18.78 / P 48,250,000.00
. | . M. . m.
| 317.619 Ln.m. - B 245 Ln. m. R ]
\ ‘ = P 1,750,000.00 EAO - P 1,750,000.00
1 — 1 - |
| Total: | P 50,000,000.00 Total: | P 50,000,000.00
1 = . | - I
Justification:

The decrease in physical target is due to the increase in unit cost.

e The increase in unit cost is due to the inclusign of steel sheet piles (12 meters furnished and drIveg‘
| with a total length of 4,908 In. m. and a total cost of Php 37,085,271.41, or 76.86% of the tota

project cost.

Inclusion of huge volume of embankment from borrow with a total volume of 7,071.74 cu.m. and a

i total cost of Php™5,936,051.37 or 12.30% of the total project cost,

e The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW). _ ]




UACS No, 320101113456000
Project ID: P00920114MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1 EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning Senior Undersecretary
and Public-Private Partnership Services and Focal Person for BARMM Infrastructure

APPROVED /DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary



QMS-4.2.3-21 Rev 03 ; Control No:[ XII-053 |
' Project Modification Evaluation Form

Date of Evaluation: July 15, 2025
UACS: 320101113456000 Project ID: P00920114MN| Fund Source: FY 2025 GAA, R.A. 12116
Region: Region XII | Implementing Office; | Regional Office XIX Appropriations (Php): 50,000,000
Programs/ Activities / ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2 : Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods - Flood Management Program -
Projects {P/A/P): Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems
Mame of Project | & y ] . . .
o
(as per GAA) ; g Construction of Riverbank Protection (Phase II), Datu Piang, Maguindanac
Name of Project | o . . . ) .
(&s Modified) ; bt Construction of Riverbank Protection (Phase II), Datu Piang, Maguindanao
A. Implementing Office |« The increase in unit cost s due to the inclusion of stef sheet piles (12 meters finished of the total with a total length of 4,908 In. m. and a total
Justification for cost of Php 37,085,271.41, or 76.86% of the total project cost,
Modification: * Inclusion of huge volurme of embankment from horrow with a total volume of 7,071,74 cu.m. and a total cost of Php 5,936,051.37 or 12.30%

of the total project cost.

Al] v |Certificate of Reasrﬁﬂeness of Cost Estimate / by RD Basir M, Ibrahim dated: May 2, 2025

B. PER PLANNING SERVICE EVALUATION
B.1| PROJECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION

B.1.1 Typographical Error/s B.1.3 Change in Station Limits
B.1.2 Change in Location {for non-existent locatigns only} 8.1.4 Addition/ Deletion of Word/s
B.2| v PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADIUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS
B.2.1 _—\7-'Change in Targets B.2.3 L_'Change in Component Amount
B.Z.ZDChange in Scope of Work B.2.3.1 Addition of Compenent (including excess amount)
B.2.3.2 Deletion of Component
B.2.3.2 Movement of Funds between Components
C. RELEASE OF FUNDS CLASSIFICATION
ci v | a0/ ca|  For Issuance of SARO (FISARD) v | Certificate of Availability of Funds/
i c.2.1] |DPWH Initiatives (D.1.) Allotment
c.2.2| Non-DPWH Initiatives (C.1.) LY e . . D
C23  |Others (such as TRIP, etc) date: May 22, 2025

D. RESULTANT AFTER MODIFICATION
D1} Additional Project Component/s

D.2 Component/s:
Unit of Increase / Decrease (%)
COMP| Type Of Work (TOW) Unit Cost TARGET Measure Unit Cost Unit Cost =
(FROM/TO) (BOC/TO) 9
Construction of Fipod .
Cwi | Mitigation Structure 196,938.78 245,000 Lineal meters 29.64% 25.10% -22.86%
: O
cw2
LD E2VA LAy
cw3 Offllﬂ OF THE HMOR UNDERSBCRETARY
see attached Project Modification Cornponent Detail Matrix (PMCDM) EMIL K. SADAIN
E. AS EVALUATED y
Ei| v ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions o ety
E.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions - TP N EA)
E.3 Remar fill. Plannin Tvice):

i- The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW).

Evaluated By:

F. Approving Authori

as ; uidelines on Modification of Allotment under the GAA
F1 Secretary

"L T EY
ECE]

AUG 08 72075 MARIKCATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD, CESO I
™ Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

mmended for Approval
rks:

3y: . Time:
Coumirg |l NG
DTS Ne.




Project Modification Component Detail Matrix

(attachment to the Praject Modification Fvaluation Form)

XiI-

UACS: 320101113456000 Project 1D: PO0920114MN Fund Source: FY 2025 GAA, R.A. 12116
Regian: Region XII Implementing Office: | Regional Office XII Appropriations (Php): | P50,000,000
Component Amount (Php) Type of Work Detailed Scope of Work
Comp.
FROM TO FROM T FROM TO
Construction of Flood Construction of Flood
wi 48,250,000 6,250,000 Mitigation Structure Mitigation Structure
cw2
w3
EAQ 1,750,000 | 1,750,000
Linit Cost Target
Cormp, Unit of Measure
FROM BOC TO FROM T
w1 153,911.57 157,421.27 196,938.78 317.619 306.5024 | 245,000 Lineal meters
CW2
Ccw3
EAQ
Increase [ Decrease (%)
Comp. -
Unit Cost
(FROM/TO) Unit Cost {BOC/TO) Target
Cwi 29.64% 25.10% -22.86%
cw2
CwW3

EAD




